

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

DRM Electrical acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27** Closing Date/Time 21/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with raising & extension of platform at Radhanpur & Adesar, provision of access control system in the newly constructed control office and DRM office including allied/ancillary works required for shifting of the control office at Ahmedabad, removal of pending deficiencies in divyangjan amenities at HG-3 category stations & at NSG-2 to NSG-6 category stations and provision of ballastless track on PF- 3 (Loop Line No. 4) & PF- 4 (Loop Line No. 5) at Bhildi.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	21/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	24/06/2026 11:56
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	23586459.02	Tendering Section	WA
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	471700.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	07/07/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with raising & extension of platform at Radhanpur & Adesar.							10119458.00	
01	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1017600.00	AT Par	1017600.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 40 watt weather proof LED light fitting IP 65 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
02	Please see Item Breakup for details.				14400.00	AT Par	14400.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 3 pin ceiling rose as per technical specification shown in Para (B) of Annexure.							
03	Please see Item Breakup for details.				53600.00	AT Par	53600.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of cable junction boxes IP 66 with integrated membranes / metric knockouts size 130 X 180 X 77 mm for 4 to 6 Sq. mm cable as per technical specification shown in Para (C) of Annexure.							
04	Please see Item Breakup for details.				132600.00	AT Par	132600.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 6 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 4 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
05	Please see Item Breakup for details.				173000.00	AT Par	173000.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
06	Please see Item Breakup for details.				244000.00	AT Par	244000.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 2.5 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 1.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
07	Please see Item Breakup for details.				820000.00	AT Par	820000.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 14 SWG 100 mm depth X 150 mm width GI perforated type cable tray with cover as per technical specification shown in Para (E) of Annexure.							
08	Please see Item Breakup for details.				79896.00	AT Par	79896.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of distribution board having 1 No. 63 Amp. MCB FP as incoming and 4 Nos.16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP as outgoing with complete accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (F) of Annexure.							
09	Please see Item Breakup for details.				774600.00	AT Par	774600.00	
	Description:- Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				100000.00	AT Par	100000.00	
	Description:- Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				224808.00	AT Par	224808.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 150 liter capacity storage type S.S. body water cooler as per technical specifications shown in Para (H) of Annexure.							

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

12	Please see Item Breakup for details.	462450.00	AT Par	462450.00	
	Description:- Supply of emergency light as per technical specifications shown in Para (I) of Annexure.				
13	Please see Item Breakup for details.	265512.00	AT Par	265512.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2 KVA online UPS with 120 minute battery backup with complete associate accessories as per technical specifications shown in Para (J) of Annexure.				
14	Please see Item Breakup for details.	121400.00	AT Par	121400.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia. as per IS 4984-1995 and as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.				
15	Please see Item Breakup for details.	221600.00	AT Par	221600.00	
	Description:- Horizontal Direction Drilling/boring without damage of surface road using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia. and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertion of 110mm dia. HDPE pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.				
16	Please see Item Breakup for details.	98000.00	AT Par	98000.00	
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.				
17	Please see Item Breakup for details.	241000.00	AT Par	241000.00	
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.				
18	Please see Item Breakup for details.	58500.00	AT Par	58500.00	
	Description:- Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.				
19	Please see Item Breakup for details.	96000.00	AT Par	96000.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.				
20	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2130.00	AT Par	2130.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.				
21	Please see Item Breakup for details.	125556.00	AT Par	125556.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 25 KVAR APFC panel as per technical specification shown in Para (Q) of Annexure.				
22	Please see Item Breakup for details.	612400.00	AT Par	612400.00	
	Description:- Supply, Installation, Design, manufacture of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical /Parabolic /Triangular shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm. thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W /Sq. ft. and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided as per technical specification shown in Para (R) of Annexure.				
23	Please see Item Breakup for details.	36480.00	AT Par	36480.00	
	Description:- Supply of modular wiring accessories of (08 module plate with box, 12 module plate with box, 03 module plate with box and 06A socket 03 Nos., 06A switch 10 Nos., 16A socket 01 No.,16A switch 01 No., fan regulator 01 Nos.) as per technical specification shown in Para (S) of Annexure.				
24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	65300.00	AT Par	65300.00	
	Description:- Supply of 2 feet X 2 feet 36 watt LED panel light fitting IP 20 complete with accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	44200.00	AT Par	44200.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5000.00	AT Par	5000.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying in wall & ceiling in concealed manner of ISI marked medium class rigid 25 mm. dia. PVC conduit pipe with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	7060.00	AT Par	7060.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.				
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	13140.00	AT Par	13140.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 4 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.				
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11430.00	AT Par	11430.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4950.00	AT Par	4950.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.				
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10960.00	AT Par	10960.00	

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

31	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 16 Amps multi pin socket with modular switch on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8300.00	AT Par	8300.00				
32	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	28966.00	AT Par	28966.00				
33	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of distribution panel with 1 No. 40A MCB DP as incoming and 3 Nos.16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP as outgoing with complete accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (U) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	130040.00	AT Par	130040.00				
34	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	556520.00	AT Par	556520.00				
35	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1319920.00	AT Par	1319920.00				
36	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20 mtr. high mast complete with panel, foundation and fencing with all associated accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (W) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	589720.00	AT Par	589720.00				
37	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 240 watt LED flood light IP 66 with all associate accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	865760.00	AT Par	865760.00				
38	Description:- Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	156680.00	AT Par	156680.00				
39	Description:- Supply of 70 W LED street light IP 66 fitting compete with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	78840.00	AT Par	78840.00				
40	Description:- Supply of 400 mm sweep wall mounted fan as per technical specification shown in Para (Y) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	25790.00	AT Par	25790.00				
41	Description:- Supply of 300 mm sweep heavy duty exhaust fan as per technical specification shown in Para (Z) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	37080.00	AT Par	37080.00				
42	Description:- Supply of 160A feeder pillar with bus bar as per technical specification shown in Para (AA) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	57360.00	AT Par	57360.00				
43	Description:- Supply of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	16849.00	AT Par	16849.00				
44	Description:- Supply of 8 lockers almirah as per technical specification shown in Para (CC) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	17919.00	AT Par	17919.00				
45	Description:- Supply of steel almirah as per technical specification shown in Para (DD) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	5856.00	AT Par	5856.00				
46	Description:- Supply of office chair as per technical specification shown in Para (EE) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	9656.00	AT Par	9656.00				
47	Description:- Supply of steel table as per technical specification shown in Para (FF) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	19170.00	AT Par	19170.00				
48	Description:- Supply of 16 Amp. MCB DP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	35960.00	AT Par	35960.00				
49	Description:- Supply of 40 Amp. MCB FP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	21500.00	AT Par	21500.00				
50	Description:- Supply of 63 Amp. MCB FP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Ahmedabad - Electrical work in connection with provision of access control system in the newly constructed control office and DRM office including allied/ancillary works required for shifting of the control office.							577810.02	
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8840.00	AT Par	8840.00				
01	Description:- Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1790.00	AT Par	1790.00				
02	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2262.00	AT Par	2262.00				

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

03	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		30500.00	AT Par	30500.00			
04	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 2.5 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 1.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		25950.00	AT Par	25950.00			
05	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		84295.00	AT Par	84295.00			
06	Description:- Supply of material and providing 600 x 600 x 3.5 mm copper plate earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (HH) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		309200.00	AT Par	309200.00			
07	Description:- Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		12922.00	AT Par	12922.00			
08	Description:- Supply and provide 25 X 3 mm GI strip as per technical specification shown in Para (II) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		48200.00	AT Par	48200.00			
09	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		19600.00	AT Par	19600.00			
10	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		11700.00	AT Par	11700.00			
11	Description:- Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		21273.02	AT Par	21273.02			
12	Description:- Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 150 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		1278.00	AT Par	1278.00			
13	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with removal of pending deficiencies in divyangjan amenties at HG-3 category stations.							5057894.00	
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		154700.00	AT Par	154700.00			
01	Description:- Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		103750.00	AT Par	103750.00			
02	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		387300.00	AT Par	387300.00			
03	Description:- Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		50000.00	AT Par	50000.00			
04	Description:- Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		346000.00	AT Par	346000.00			
05	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC casing capping as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		578400.00	AT Par	578400.00			
06	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		294000.00	AT Par	294000.00			
07	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		163800.00	AT Par	163800.00			
08	Description:- Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.		268800.00	AT Par	268800.00			
09	Description:- Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.							

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				754448.00	AT Par	754448.00	
	Description:- Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1586082.00	AT Par	1586082.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				370614.00	AT Par	370614.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with removal of pending deficiencies in divyangjan amenties at NSG-2 to NSG-6 category stations.							4284595.00	
01	Please see Item Breakup for details.				170170.00	AT Par	170170.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.							
02	Please see Item Breakup for details.				103750.00	AT Par	103750.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
03	Please see Item Breakup for details.				522855.00	AT Par	522855.00	
	Description:- Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
04	Please see Item Breakup for details.				67500.00	AT Par	67500.00	
	Description:- Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.							
05	Please see Item Breakup for details.				432500.00	AT Par	432500.00	
	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC casing capping as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.							
06	Please see Item Breakup for details.				482000.00	AT Par	482000.00	
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.							
07	Please see Item Breakup for details.				147000.00	AT Par	147000.00	
	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.							
08	Please see Item Breakup for details.				97500.00	AT Par	97500.00	
	Description:- Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.							
09	Please see Item Breakup for details.				160000.00	AT Par	160000.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.							
10	Please see Item Breakup for details.				556560.00	AT Par	556560.00	
	Description:- Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.							
11	Please see Item Breakup for details.				1252170.00	AT Par	1252170.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.							
12	Please see Item Breakup for details.				292590.00	AT Par	292590.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () E-Bhildi- Electrical work in connection with provision of ballastless track on PF- 3 (Loop Line No. 4) & PF- 4 (Loop Line No. 5) at.							3546702.00	
01	Please see Item Breakup for details.				62649.00	AT Par	62649.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of DB panel having 160A MCCB FP microprocessor release as incoming and 4 Nos. 40A MCB FP as outgoing complete with all associate accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (JJ) of Annexure.							
02	Please see Item Breakup for details.				267408.00	AT Par	267408.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of new welding /pre cooling box , 3 ph-415 V, 63A heavy duty socket with 100 A MCCB & 20A ray-roll plug and socket with 20 A MCB DP in MS enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (KK) of Annexure.							
	Please see Item Breakup for details.				31440.00	AT Par	31440.00	

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

03	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of battery charging terminal (EFT 110 volt DC) as per technical specification shown in Para (LL) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	379428.00	AT Par	379428.00
04	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of battery charger rectifier set for input of 415V, 3 phase, 50Hz, AC & 110V-150V DC at 200 Amp as per technical specification shown in Para (MM) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	337800.00	AT Par	337800.00
05	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 50 mm height X 200 mm width GI hot dip perforated cable tray as per technical specification shown in Para (NN) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	242800.00	AT Par	242800.00
06	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia. as per IS 4984-1995 and as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	443200.00	AT Par	443200.00
07	Description:- Horizontal Direction Drilling/boring without damage of surface road using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia. and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertion of 110mm dia. HDPE pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	8964.00	AT Par	8964.00
08	Description:- Supply of material and carry out concealed wiring of Light/Fan points without pipe up to 6 meters with FRLS PVC insulated, multi strand three Nos. copper wires of 1.5 Sq. mm for phase, neutral and earth continuity conforming to IS-694 (as amended latest). The point wiring shall include supply & providing modular switches with complete associate accessories such as chromium plated metal boxes, modular plates, cover plate, lamp holders, three pin ceiling rose, adopter etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	6000.00	AT Par	6000.00
09	Description:- Supply and laying in wall & ceiling in concealed manner of ISI marked medium class rigid 25 mm dia. PVC conduit pipe with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	716.00	AT Par	716.00
10	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	1131.00	AT Par	1131.00
11	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2290.00	AT Par	2290.00
12	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 16 Amps multi pin socket with modular switch in concealed manner on separate board with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	18600.00	AT Par	18600.00
13	Description:- Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in concealed manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4150.00	AT Par	4150.00
14	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	139130.00	AT Par	139130.00
15	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	32510.00	AT Par	32510.00
16	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	15492.00	AT Par	15492.00
17	Description:- Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2000.00	AT Par	2000.00
18	Description:- Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	3628.00	AT Par	3628.00
19	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 300 mm sweep PVC exhaust fan as per technical specification shown in Para (OO) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	388800.00	AT Par	388800.00
20	Description:- Digging of cable trench 650X1000 mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling for double cable as per technical specification shown in Para (PP) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	58800.00	AT Par	58800.00
21	Description:- Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	22800.00	AT Par	22800.00
22	Description:- Digging of cable trench 650 x 1000 mm & refilling for double cable as per technical specification shown in Para (QQ) of Annexure.			
	Please see Item Breakup for details.	85800.00	AT Par	85800.00
23	Description:- Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.			

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

24	Please see Item Breakup for details.	156200.00	AT Par	156200.00	
	Description:- Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.				
25	Please see Item Breakup for details.	2556.00	AT Par	2556.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.				
26	Please see Item Breakup for details.	4200.00	AT Par	4200.00	
	Description:- Laying, testing and commissioning of cables in cable tray/air/ on wall/pole with suitable clamp/ saddles as per technical specification shown in Para (RR) of Annexure.				
27	Please see Item Breakup for details.	247360.00	AT Par	247360.00	
	Description:- Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.				
28	Please see Item Breakup for details.	10650.00	AT Par	10650.00	
	Description:- Supply and provide 25 X 3 mm GI strip as per technical specification shown in Para (II) of Annexure.				
29	Please see Item Breakup for details.	368765.00	AT Par	368765.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 2 KVA online UPS with 120 minute battery backup with complete associate accessories as per technical specifications shown in Para (SS) of Annexure.				
30	Please see Item Breakup for details.	11500.00	AT Par	11500.00	
	Description:- Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of MCB 10A SP as per technical specifications shown in Para (TT) of Annexure.				
31	Please see Item Breakup for details.	47800.00	AT Par	47800.00	
	Description:- Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specifications shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.				
32	Please see Item Breakup for details.	76480.00	AT Par	76480.00	
	Description:- Supply of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.				
33	Please see Item Breakup for details.	65655.00	AT Par	65655.00	
	Description:- Supply of 25 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with enclosure as per technical specifications shown in Para (UU) of Annexure.				

3. ITEM BREAKUP

Schedule	Schedule A-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with raising & extension of platform at Radhanpur & Adesar.					
Item- 01	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 40 watt weather proof LED light fitting IP 65 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	01(E)	Erection	Numbers	400.00	231.00	92400.00
2	01(S)	Supply	Numbers	400.00	2313.00	925200.00
					Total	1017600.00
Item- 02	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 3 pin ceiling rose as per technical specification shown in Para (B) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	02(S)	Supply	Numbers	400.00	33.00	13200.00
2	02(E)	Erection	Numbers	400.00	3.00	1200.00
					Total	14400.00
Item- 03	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of cable junction boxes IP 66 with integrated membranes / metric knockouts size 130 X 180 X 77 mm for 4 to 6 Sq. mm cable as per technical specification shown in Para (C) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	03(E)	Erection	Numbers	40.00	122.00	4880.00
2	03(S)	Supply	Numbers	40.00	1218.00	48720.00
					Total	53600.00
Item- 04	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 6 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 4 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	04(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	600.00	221.00	132600.00
					Total	132600.00
Item- 05	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	05(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	1000.00	173.00	173000.00
					Total	173000.00
Item- 06	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 2.5 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 1.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	06(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	2000.00	122.00	244000.00
					Total	244000.00
Item- 07	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 14 SWG 100 mm depth X 150 mm width GI perforated type cable tray with cover as per technical specification shown in Para (E) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	07(S)	Supply	Metre	800.00	931.00	744800.00
2	07(E)	Erection	Metre	800.00	94.00	75200.00
					Total	820000.00
Item- 08	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of distribution board having 1 No. 63 Amp. MCB FP as incoming and 4 Nos.16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP as outgoing with complete accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (F) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	08(E)	Erection	Numbers	4.00	600.00	2400.00
2	08(S)	Supply	Numbers	4.00	19374.00	77496.00
					Total	79896.00
Item- 09	Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	09(S)	Supply	Numbers	200.00	3873.00	774600.00
					Total	774600.00
Item- 10	Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	200.00	500.00	100000.00
					Total	100000.00
Item- 11	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 150 liter capacity storage type S.S. body water cooler as per technical specifications shown in Para (H) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	4.00	56202.00	224808.00
					Total	224808.00
Item- 12	Supply of emergency light as per technical specifications shown in Para (I) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12(S)	Supply	Numbers	150.00	3083.00	462450.00
					Total	462450.00
Item- 13	Supply of 2 KVA online UPS with 120 minute battery backup with complete associate accessories as per technical specifications shown in Para (J) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	13(S)	Supply	Numbers	4.00	66378.00	265512.00
					Total	265512.00
Item- 14	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia. as per IS 4984-1995 and as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	14(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	200.00	607.00	121400.00
					Total	121400.00
Item- 15	Horizontal Direction Drilling/boring without damage of surface road using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia. and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertion of 110mm dia. HDPE pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	15(E)	Erection	Metre	200.00	1108.00	221600.00
					Total	221600.00
Item- 16	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	16(E)	Erection	Metre	1000.00	98.00	98000.00
					Total	98000.00
Item- 17	Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

1	17(E)	Erection	Metre	500.00	482.00	241000.00
					Total	241000.00
Item- 18	Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18(E)	Erection	Metre	1500.00	39.00	58500.00
					Total	58500.00
Item- 19	Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	1500.00	64.00	96000.00
					Total	96000.00
Item- 20	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	20(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	10.00	213.00	2130.00
					Total	2130.00
Item- 21	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 25 KVAR APFC panel as per technical specification shown in Para (Q) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	21(S)	Supply	Numbers	1.00	114142.00	114142.00
2	21(E)	Erection	Numbers	1.00	11414.00	11414.00
					Total	125556.00
Item- 22	Supply, Installation, Design, manufacture of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign / direction boards in half elliptical /Parabolic /Triangular shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm. thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendared vinyl of 70 um thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W /Sq. ft. and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5 mm thick SS 304 should be provided as per technical specification shown in Para (R) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	22(E)	Erection	Square Foot	200.00	278.00	55600.00
2	22(S)	Supply	Square Foot	200.00	2784.00	556800.00
					Total	612400.00
Item- 23	Supply of modular wiring accessories of (08 module plate with box, 12 module plate with box, 03 module plate with box and 06A socket 03 Nos., 06A switch 10 Nos., 16A socket 01 No.,16A switch 01 No., fan regulator 01 Nos.) as per technical specification shown in Para (S) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	23(S)	Supply	Set	30.00	1216.00	36480.00
					Total	36480.00
Item- 24	Supply of 2 feet X 2 feet 36 watt LED panel light fitting IP 20 complete with accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	24(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3265.00	65300.00
					Total	65300.00
Item- 25	Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	25(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	100.00	442.00	44200.00
					Total	44200.00
Item- 26	Supply and laying in wall & ceiling in concealed manner of ISI marked medium class rigid 25 mm. dia. PVC conduit pipe with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	26(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	100.00	50.00	5000.00
					Total	5000.00
Item- 27	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	27(E)	Erection	Numbers	20.00	59.00	1180.00
2	27(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	294.00	5880.00
					Total	7060.00
Item- 28	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 4 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	28(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	20.00	657.00	13140.00
					Total	13140.00
Item- 29	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	29(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	30.00	381.00	11430.00
					Total	11430.00
Item- 30	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	30(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	30.00	165.00	4950.00
					Total	4950.00
Item- 31	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 16 Amps multi pin socket with modular switch on separate board in open manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	31(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	20.00	548.00	10960.00
					Total	10960.00
Item- 32	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	32(E)	Erection	Numbers	20.00	38.00	760.00
2	32(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	377.00	7540.00
					Total	8300.00
Item- 33	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of distribution panel with 1 No. 40A MCB DP as incoming and 3 Nos.16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP as outgoing with complete accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (U) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	33(E)	Erection	Numbers	2.00	600.00	1200.00
2	33(S)	Supply	Numbers	2.00	13883.00	27766.00
					Total	28966.00
Item- 34	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	34(E)	Erection	Numbers	40.00	295.00	11800.00
2	34(S)	Supply	Numbers	40.00	2956.00	118240.00
					Total	130040.00
Item- 35	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	35(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	40.00	13913.00	556520.00
					Total	556520.00
Item- 36	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20 mtr. high mast complete with panel, foundation and fencing with all associated accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (W) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	36(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	4.00	329980.00	1319920.00
					Total	1319920.00
Item- 37	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 240 watt LED flood light IP 66 with all associate accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	37(S)	Supply	Numbers	40.00	13403.00	536120.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

2	37(E)	Erection	Numbers	40.00	1340.00	53600.00
					Total	589720.00
Item- 38	Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	38(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	70.00	12368.00	865760.00
					Total	865760.00
Item- 39	Supply of 70 W LED street light IP 66 fitting compete with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	39(S)	Supply	Numbers	40.00	3917.00	156680.00
					Total	156680.00
Item- 40	Supply of 400 mm sweep wall mounted fan as per technical specification shown in Para (Y) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	40(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3942.00	78840.00
					Total	78840.00
Item- 41	Supply of 300 mm sweep heavy duty exhaust fan as per technical specification shown in Para (Z) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	41(S)	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2579.00	25790.00
					Total	25790.00
Item- 42	Supply of 160A feeder pillar with bus bar as per technical specification shown in Para (AA) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	42(S)	Supply	Numbers	2.00	18540.00	37080.00
					Total	37080.00
Item- 43	Supply of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	43(S)	Supply	Numbers	15.00	3824.00	57360.00
					Total	57360.00
Item- 44	Supply of 8 lockers almirah as per technical specification shown in Para (CC) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	44(S)	Supply	Numbers	1.00	16849.00	16849.00
					Total	16849.00
Item- 45	Supply of steel almirah as per technical specification shown in Para (DD) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	45(S)	Supply	Numbers	1.00	17919.00	17919.00
					Total	17919.00
Item- 46	Supply of office chair as per technical specification shown in Para (EE) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	46(S)	Supply	Numbers	4.00	1464.00	5856.00
					Total	5856.00
Item- 47	Supply of steel table as per technical specification shown in Para (FF) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	47(S)	Supply	Numbers	1.00	9656.00	9656.00
					Total	9656.00
Item- 48	Supply of 16 Amp. MCB DP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	48(S)	Supply	Numbers	30.00	639.00	19170.00
					Total	19170.00
Item- 49	Supply of 40 Amp. MCB FP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	49(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	1798.00	35960.00
					Total	35960.00
Item- 50	Supply of 63 Amp. MCB FP as per technical specification shown in Para (GG) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	50(S)	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2150.00	21500.00
					Total	21500.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

Schedule	Schedule B-Ahmedabad - Electrical work in connection with provision of access control system in the newly constructed control office and DRM office including allied/ancillary works required for shifting of the control office.					
Item- 01	Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	01(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	20.00	442.00	8840.00
					Total	8840.00
Item- 02	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	02(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	10.00	179.00	1790.00
					Total	1790.00
Item- 03	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	03(S)	Supply	Numbers	6.00	338.00	2028.00
2	03(E)	Erection	Numbers	6.00	39.00	234.00
					Total	2262.00
Item- 04	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 2.5 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 1.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	04(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	250.00	122.00	30500.00
					Total	30500.00
Item- 05	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	05(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	150.00	173.00	25950.00
					Total	25950.00
Item- 06	Supply of material and providing 600 x 600 x 3.5 mm copper plate earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (HH) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	06(S)	Supply	Numbers	5.00	14660.00	73300.00
2	06(E)	Erection	Numbers	5.00	2199.00	10995.00
					Total	84295.00
Item- 07	Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	07(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	25.00	12368.00	309200.00
					Total	309200.00
Item- 08	Supply and provide 25 X 3 mm GI strip as per technical specification shown in Para (II) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	08(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	182.00	71.00	12922.00
					Total	12922.00
Item- 09	Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	09(E)	Erection	Metre	100.00	482.00	48200.00
					Total	48200.00
Item- 10	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10(E)	Erection	Metre	200.00	98.00	19600.00
					Total	19600.00
Item- 11	Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11(E)	Erection	Metre	300.00	39.00	11700.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

					Total	11700.00
Item- 12	Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 150 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	299.62	71.00	21273.02
					Total	21273.02
Item- 13	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	13(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	6.00	213.00	1278.00
					Total	1278.00
Schedule	Schedule C-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with removal of pending deficiencies in divyangjan amenities at HG-3 category stations.					
Item- 01	Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	01(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	350.00	442.00	154700.00
					Total	154700.00
Item- 02	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	02(S)	Supply	Numbers	250.00	377.00	94250.00
2	02(E)	Erection	Numbers	250.00	38.00	9500.00
					Total	103750.00
Item- 03	Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	03(S)	Supply	Numbers	100.00	3873.00	387300.00
					Total	387300.00
Item- 04	Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	04(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	100.00	500.00	50000.00
					Total	50000.00
Item- 05	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC casing capping as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	05(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	2000.00	173.00	346000.00
					Total	346000.00
Item- 06	Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	06(E)	Erection	Metre	1200.00	482.00	578400.00
					Total	578400.00
Item- 07	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	07(E)	Erection	Metre	3000.00	98.00	294000.00
					Total	294000.00
Item- 08	Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	08(E)	Erection	Metre	4200.00	39.00	163800.00
					Total	163800.00
Item- 09	Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm. ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	09(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	4200.00	64.00	268800.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

						Total	268800.00
Item- 10	Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	10(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	61.00	12368.00	754448.00	
						Total	754448.00
Item- 11	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	11(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	114.00	13913.00	1586082.00	
						Total	1586082.00
Item- 12	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	12(E)	Erection	Numbers	114.00	295.00	33630.00	
2	12(S)	Supply	Numbers	114.00	2956.00	336984.00	
						Total	370614.00
Schedule	Schedule D-Ahmedabad Division- Electrical work in connection with removal of pending deficiencies in divyangjan amenties at NSG-2 to NSG-6 category stations.						
Item- 01	Supply of materials and provide open/surface wiring of light/fan point up to 6 meter with three numbers 1.5 mm Sq. multi strand, FRLS PVC insulated "ISI Marked" copper wires for phase, neutral & earth in "ISI Marked" medium class P.V.C. conduit pipe of white/cream. The rates of point wiring include providing PVC switchboard with 6 Amps. modular switch with flush mounted cover plate and heavy duty PVC round/square blocks, 3-point ceiling rose, angular base lamp holder etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	01(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	385.00	442.00	170170.00	
						Total	170170.00
Item- 02	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	02(S)	Supply	Numbers	250.00	377.00	94250.00	
2	02(E)	Erection	Numbers	250.00	38.00	9500.00	
						Total	103750.00
Item- 03	Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	03(S)	Supply	Numbers	135.00	3873.00	522855.00	
						Total	522855.00
Item- 04	Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	04(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	135.00	500.00	67500.00	
						Total	67500.00
Item- 05	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in open manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC casing capping as per technical specification shown in Para (D) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	05(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	2500.00	173.00	432500.00	
						Total	432500.00
Item- 06	Digging of cable trench 450X1000mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (M) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	06(E)	Erection	Metre	1000.00	482.00	482000.00	
						Total	482000.00
Item- 07	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.						
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	
1	07(E)	Erection	Metre	1500.00	98.00	147000.00	
						Total	147000.00
Item- 08	Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.						

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	08(E)	Erection	Metre	2500.00	39.00	97500.00
					Total	97500.00
Item- 09	Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 100 mm ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	09(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Metre	2500.00	64.00	160000.00
					Total	160000.00
Item- 10	Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	45.00	12368.00	556560.00
					Total	556560.00
Item- 11	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11(SE)	Supply & Erection(Installation)	Numbers	90.00	13913.00	1252170.00
					Total	1252170.00
Item- 12	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12(E)	Erection	Numbers	90.00	295.00	26550.00
2	12(S)	SUPPLY	Numbers	90.00	2956.00	266040.00
					Total	292590.00
Schedule	Schedule E-Bhildi- Electrical work in connection with provision of ballastless track on PF- 3 (Loop Line No. 4) & PF- 4 (Loop Line No. 5) at.					
Item- 01	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of DB panel having 160A MCCB FP microprocessor release as incoming and 4 Nos. 40A MCB FP as outgoing complete with all associate accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (JJ) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	01(E)	Erection	Numbers	1.00	4819.00	4819.00
2	01(S)	Supply	Numbers	1.00	57830.00	57830.00
					Total	62649.00
Item- 02	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of new welding /pre cooling box , 3 ph-415 V, 63A heavy duty socket with 100 A MCCB & 20A ray-roll plug and socket with 20 A MCB DP in MS enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (KK) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	02(S)	Supply	Numbers	12.00	20570.00	246840.00
2	02(E)	Erection	Numbers	12.00	1714.00	20568.00
					Total	267408.00
Item- 03	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of battery charging terminal (EFT 110 volt DC) as per technical specification shown in Para (LL) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	03(S)	Supply	Numbers	24.00	1229.00	29496.00
2	03(E)	Erection	Numbers	24.00	81.00	1944.00
					Total	31440.00
Item- 04	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of battery charger rectifier set for input of 415V, 3 phase, 50Hz, AC & 110V-150V DC at 200 Amp as per technical specification shown in Para (MM) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	04(E)	Erection	Numbers	2.00	8597.00	17194.00
2	04(S)	Supply	Numbers	2.00	181117.00	362234.00
					Total	379428.00
Item- 05	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 50 mm height X 200 mm width GI hot dip perforated cable tray as per technical specification shown in Para (NN) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	05(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	600.00	563.00	337800.00
					Total	337800.00
Item- 06	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of HDPE pipe 110 mm nominal dia. as per IS 4984-1995 and as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

1	06(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	400.00	607.00	242800.00
					Total	242800.00
Item- 07	Horizontal Direction Drilling/boring without damage of surface road using auger machine the bore shall be 150mm dia. and shall be done at the depth of minimum 1.5meter or as requirement of site from the ground level this include insertion of 110mm dia. HDPE pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (K) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	07(E)	Erection	Metre	400.00	1108.00	443200.00
					Total	443200.00
Item- 08	Supply of material and carry out concealed wiring of Light/Fan points without pipe up to 6 meters with FRLS PVC insulated, multi strand three Nos. copper wires of 1.5 Sq. mm for phase, neutral and earth continuity conforming to IS-694 (as amended latest). The point wiring shall include supply & providing modular switches with complete associate accessories such as chromium plated metal boxes, modular plates, cover plate, lamp holders, three pin ceiling rose, adopter etc. as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure. Note: Beyond 6 meter wiring additional payment will be done through NS item.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	08(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	18.00	498.00	8964.00
					Total	8964.00
Item- 09	Supply and laying in wall & ceiling in concealed manner of ISI marked medium class rigid 25 mm dia. PVC conduit pipe with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	09(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	120.00	50.00	6000.00
					Total	6000.00
Item- 10	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch on existing board where phase and neutral already available in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	10(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	4.00	179.00	716.00
					Total	716.00
Item- 11	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 2 Nos. 6 Amps multipin modular socket with modular switch for each socket on separate board in concealed manner with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	11(E)	Erection	Numbers	3.00	39.00	117.00
2	11(S)	Supply	Numbers	3.00	338.00	1014.00
					Total	1131.00
Item- 12	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of 16 Amps multi pin socket with modular switch in concealed manner on separate board with all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	12(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	5.00	458.00	2290.00
					Total	2290.00
Item- 13	Supply of materials and wiring of main/sub main in concealed manner with 4 mm Sq. size multistrand FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked copper wire for phase, neutral & one number 2.5 Sq. mm copper wire for earth continuity with PVC conduit pipe as per technical specification shown in Para (T) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	13(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	100.00	186.00	18600.00
					Total	18600.00
Item- 14	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 20W LED tube light fitting IP 20 complete with tube and all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	14(S)	Supply	Numbers	10.00	377.00	3770.00
2	14(E)	Erection	Numbers	10.00	38.00	380.00
					Total	4150.00
Item- 15	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 5mtr long hot dip galvanized octagonal poles with 130 mm bottom & 70 mm top made up of 3mm thick sheet along with base plate of size 200x200x12mm with foundation and all accessories as per technical specification shown in Para (V) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	15(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	10.00	13913.00	139130.00
					Total	139130.00
Item- 16	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 45 watt LED street light fitting IP 66 complete with all accessories. The contractor shall provide the mounting arrangement for fittings as required at site and as per technical specification shown in Para (A) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	16(E)	Erection	Numbers	10.00	295.00	2950.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

2	16(S)	Supply	Numbers	10.00	2956.00	29560.00
					Total	32510.00
Item- 17	Supply of 5 star rated 1200 mm BLDC ceiling fan as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	17(S)	Supply	Numbers	4.00	3873.00	15492.00
					Total	15492.00
Item- 18	Fixing, testing and commissioning of fan with supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of EME type fan regulator as per technical specification shown in Para (G) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	18(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	4.00	500.00	2000.00
					Total	2000.00
Item- 19	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 300 mm sweep PVC exhaust fan as per technical specification shown in Para (OO) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	19(E)	Erection	Numbers	2.00	164.00	328.00
2	19(S)	Supply	Numbers	2.00	1650.00	3300.00
					Total	3628.00
Item- 20	Digging of cable trench 650X1000 mm in RCC/PCC/Hard soil & refilling for double cable as per technical specification shown in Para (PP) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	20(E)	Erection	Metre	600.00	648.00	388800.00
					Total	388800.00
Item- 21	Digging of cable trench 450 x 1000 mm & refilling as per technical specification shown in Para (L) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	21(E)	Erection	Metre	600.00	98.00	58800.00
					Total	58800.00
Item- 22	Digging of cable trench 650 x 1000 mm & refilling for double cable as per technical specification shown in Para (QQ) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	22(E)	Erection	Metre	200.00	114.00	22800.00
					Total	22800.00
Item- 23	Transportation, laying, installation, terminating, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable of sizes 4 core 10 Sq. mm to 4 core 300 Sq. mm in existing trench, pipe or on structure as per technical specification shown in Para (N) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	23(E)	Erection	Metre	2200.00	39.00	85800.00
					Total	85800.00
Item- 24	Supply and laying of half round RCC pipe 150 mm ID & 1 mtr. length as per technical specification shown in Para (O) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	24(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	2200.00	71.00	156200.00
					Total	156200.00
Item- 25	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of LT/HT cable route marker as per technical specification shown in Para (P) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	25(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	12.00	213.00	2556.00
					Total	2556.00
Item- 26	Laying, testing and commissioning of cables in cable tray/air/ on wall/pole with suitable clamp/ saddles as per technical specification shown in Para (RR) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	26(E)	Erection	Metre	200.00	21.00	4200.00
					Total	4200.00
Item- 27	Supply of material and providing maintenance free earthing as per technical specification shown in Para (X) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	27(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	20.00	12368.00	247360.00
					Total	247360.00
Item- 28	Supply and provide 25 X 3 mm GI strip as per technical specification shown in Para (II) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	28(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Metre	150.00	71.00	10650.00
					Total	10650.00

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

Item- 29	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 2 KVA online UPS with 120 minute battery backup with complete associate accessories as per technical specifications shown in Para (SS) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	29(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	5.00	73753.00	368765.00
Total						368765.00
Item- 30	Supply, fixing, testing and commissioning of MCB 10A SP as per technical specifications shown in Para (TT) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	30(E)	Erection	Numbers	50.00	21.00	1050.00
2	30(S)	Supply	Numbers	50.00	209.00	10450.00
Total						11500.00
Item- 31	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specifications shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	31(SE)	Supply & Erection (Installation)	Numbers	10.00	4780.00	47800.00
Total						47800.00
Item- 32	Supply of 16 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with metal enclosure as per technical specification shown in Para (BB) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	32(S)	Supply	Numbers	20.00	3824.00	76480.00
Total						76480.00
Item- 33	Supply of 25 Amp. 30mA sensitivity RCBO DP with enclosure as per technical specifications shown in Para (UU) of Annexure.					
S No.	Item No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	33(S)	Supply	Numbers	15.00	4377.00	65655.00
Total						65655.00

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees. N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB of Indian Railways Standard General Conditions of Contract, GCC - April 2022, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Similar work shall mean by "Electrification/Rewiring of Station/Building/Project/Yard etc."	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tenderer has to submit attested copy of valid electrical contractors license as per IE rule 45, which can be in his own name or in the name of his firm. Copy of same to be enclosed with tender document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

1.1	1.1 Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a)The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i)Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, OR (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, OR (iii)One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender. (b) (1) In case of tenders for composite works (e.g. works involving more than one distinct component, such as Civil Engineering works, S&T works, Electrical works, OHE works etc. and in the case of major bridges - substructure, superstructure etc.), tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: (i) Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of each component of tender, OR (ii) Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of each component of tender, OR (iii) One similar work each costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of each component of tender. Note for (b)(1): Separate completed works of minimum required values shall also be considered for fulfillment of technical eligibility criteria for different components. (b) (2) In such cases, what constitutes a component in a composite work shall be clearly predefined with estimated tender cost of it, as part of the tender documents without any ambiguity. (b) (3) To evaluate the technical eligibility of tenderer, only components of work as stipulated in tender documents for evaluation of technical eligibility, shall be considered. The scope of work covered in other remaining components shall be either executed by tenderer himself if he has work experience as mentioned in clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contractor through subcontractor fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of the Standard General Conditions of Contract or jointly i.e., partly himself and remaining through subcontractor, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. However, if required in tender documents by way of Special Conditions, a formal agreement duly notarized, legally enforceable in the court of law, shall be executed by the main contractor with the subcontractor for the component(s) of work proposed to be executed by the subcontractor(s), and shall be submitted along with the offer for considering subletting of that scope of work towards fulfilment of technical eligibility. Such subcontractor must fulfill technical eligibility criteria as follows. The subcontractor shall have successfully completed at least one work similar to work proposed for subcontract, costing not less than 35% value of work to be subletted, in last 5 years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited through a works contract.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1.1	Note: for subletting of work costing up to Rs 50 lakh, no previous work experience of subcontractor shall be asked for by the Railway. In case after award of contract or during execution of work it becomes necessary for contractor to change subcontractor, the same shall be done with subcontractor(s) fulfilling the requirements as per clause 7 of Part-II of SGCC, with prior approval of Chief Engineer in writing. Note for Item (a) & (b): Work experience certificate from private individual shall not be considered. However, in addition to work experience certificates issued by any Govt. Organisation, work experience certificate issued by Public listed company having average annual turnover of Rs 500 crore and above in last 3 financial years excluding the current financial year, listed on National Stock Exchange or Bombay Stock Exchange, incorporated/registered at least 5 years prior to the date of closing of tender, shall also be considered provided the work experience certificate has been issued by a person authorized by the Public listed company to issue such certificates. In case tenderer submits work experience certificate issued by public listed company, the tenderer shall also submit along with work experience certificate, the relevant copy of work order, bill of quantities, bill wise details of payment received duly certified by Chartered Accountant, TDS certificates for all payments received and copy of final/last bill paid by company in support of above work experience certificate.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.
10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)

**AHMEDABAD DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/WESTERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: EL-ADI-G-T-15-2026-27

Closing Date/Time: 21/07/2026 15:00

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The intended tenderer shall get digital signature certificate and get registered with Rly. For new vendors, the procedure is described in Rly. Website www.ireps.gov.in . The tender shall be submitted in Rly website www.ireps.gov.in not later than stipulated time and date of tender closing. After closing of the tenders at stipulated time the tenders shall be opened on the same date. In case the date of tender opening happens to be holiday, the tender shall be opened on the next working day in the same manner.	No	No	Allowed (Optional)
1.1	The tenderer shall clearly specify whether the tender is submitted on his own (Proprietary Firm) or on behalf of a Partnership Firm / Company / Joint Venture (JV) / Registered Society /Registered Trust / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. The tenderer(s) shall attached all documents pertains to status of firm i.e Partnership deed, Power of attorney, Resolution of Board of Director's etc. as applicable as per GCC.	No	No	Allowed (Optional)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/ We have visited the works site and I / We am / are aware of the site conditions.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	GCCwithACS11.pdf	GCC 2022 and ACS 11
2	BGFormate.pdf	FORM OF GUARANTEE BOND FOR PG
3	e-BGPolicyinEPCGCCPMSPSSAGCPGMSDated16.06.2026.pdf	E BG policy
4	ACSNo1SignageguidelineforRailwaystation2.pdf	ACSNo1SignageguidelineforRailway
5	AnnexureASamplesignageesdrawing1.pdf	AnnexureASamplesignageesdrawing
6	T_15_doc_05estimatesAdesarRDHPControlDRMDivyangjanFeciHG3NSG2to6stn.pdf	Attached Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: KALLARAM MEENA

Designation : Sr.DEEADI